TERMS AND CONDITIONS OF Pose with Singapore Tourist Pass Contest 2021

Terms and Conditions

1. These terms and conditions ("Terms and Conditions") shall apply to the Pose with Singapore Tourist Pass Contest ("Contest") organised by EZ-Link Pte Ltd ("EZL").

2. By registering or taking part in this Contest, you agree to be bound by these Contest Terms and Conditions and the decisions of EZL in relation to and in connection with this Contest.

3. Contest is applicable to all Singaporeans/PR/Foreign Passport Holders.

4. The Contest will be held from 8th March 2021 and shall end on 14th April 2021 ("Contest Period"). Any entries received outside of the Contest Period shall be invalid and not eligible for the Contest.

5. To qualify for the Contest, participants have to

- a. Purchase a Singapore Tourist Pass
- b. Take a picture with the Singapore Tourist Pass at any of these recommended places:
 - Alkaff Bridge
 - ArtScience Museum
 - Cavenagh Bridge
 - Central Fire Station
 - CHIJMES
 - Chinatown
 - Esplanade
 - Gardens by the Bay
 - Helix Bridge
 - Kampong Gelam
 - Little India
 - Marina Bay Sands
 - National Gallery Singapore
 - National Museum of Singapore
 - Old Hill Street Police Station
 - Shophouses at Katong
 - Singapore Flyer
 - Merlion
 - Statue of Sir Stamford Raffles
 - Fountain of Wealth Suntec City
 - Wessex Estate

c. Participant to submit their photo via direct message on Instagram

6. By taking part in this Pose with Singapore Tourist Pass contest, you agree that EZL shall have the right to repost, share, download and/or reproduce the photo and/or picture submitted to EZL to the public for the purposes of marketing the Singapore Tourist Pass and the general administration of this Pose with Singapore Tourist Pass contest.

7. 5 participants will be shortlisted by EZL and/or its agents based on the creative and aesthetic elements of the photos according to a pre-determined set of criteria. Photos submitted by the

shortlisted participants will then be displayed in a carousel post on Singapore Tourist Pass' Instagram for public to vote in the comment section.

8. Top 3 of the shortlisted participants with the highest number of votes will be selected as winners. Winners will be announced on 14th April 2021 on Singapore Tourist Pass Instagram. Each participant can only win 1 prize even if they have submitted multiple entries.

9. The winner(s) must produce his/her identification document (name, email and home address) so that the prize (gift bag) will be couriered to the winner. Prizes are not redeemable for cash. Refunds and/exchange will also not be entertained by EZL. Contact details not provided by the winner(s) by 30th April 2021 will be forfeited and EZL reserves the rights to give the prize to the reserved winner.

10. EZL will not be responsible for any injuries, loss, claim or damage suffered or incurred in connection with the Contest and/or any notices, letters or correspondence lost, stolen or misdirected in the postal system or telecommunication system, and the consequences arising from the non-receipt of such communication.

11. EZL's decision on all matters relating to the Contest shall be final. No correspondence or claims will be entertained.

12. EZL may vary Terms and Conditions, or withdraw or terminate the Contest at any time without any notice or liability to any party. In the event of any inconsistency between Terms and Conditions and any brochures, marketing or promotional materials relating to the Contest, Terms and Conditions shall prevail.